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IN RE: PETITION FOR ADMIN. VARIANCE * BEFORE THE
N/S Hallfield Manor Drive, 32’ E of the ¢/l

Lineage Court *  ZONING COMMISSIONER
(4344 Hallfield Manor Drive)

11" Election District *  OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
6™ Council District

*  Case No. 04-457-A
Donald W. Michael, Sr.

Petitioner ¥

k k% % % ok x  %k %k ok %

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

This matter comes before the Zoning Commissioner for consideration of a Petition for
Administrative Variance filed by the owner of the subject property, Donald W. Michael, Sr., and
his wife, Jane C. Michael. The Petitioners seek relief from Sections 1B02.3.B and 504 of the
Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.) and Section V.B.9 of the Comprehensive
Manual of Development Policies (C.M.D.P.) to permit a side street setback of 10 feet in lieu of the
required 25 feet for a proposed 28’ x 15° addition, and an amendment to the Final Development
Plan for “Hallfield Manor”, Lot 59, only, accordingly. The subject pr;c)pertjf and requested relief
are more particularly described on the site plan submitted with the Petition filed and marked into
evidence as Petitioner’s Exhibit 1.

The Petition was filed through the administrative variance process, pursuant to Section
26-127 of the Baltimore County Code. That Section allows an individual to seek variance relief
for an owner-occupied residential property without the need for a public hearing. Under the Code,
any property owner residing within 1,000 feet of the property in question who objects to the relief
requesied has 15 days from fhe date of the sign posting fo demand a public hearing for a
determination as to the merits of the request. Additionally, the Zoning Commissionet/Deputy

Zoning Commissioner can schedule the matter for a public hearing if deemed appropriate.

In this case, the Petitioner has filed the supporting affidavits as required by Section
26-127 (b)(1) of the Baltimore County Code. The subject property having been posted and there

. being no requests for a public hearing, a decision shall be rendered based upon the documentation

contained within the case file.
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Based upon all of the evidence contained therein, I am persuaded to grant the requested

relief. There were no adverse comments submitted by any County reviewing agency and
according to the letters of support contained within the case file, apparently no objection from the
atfected neighbors. Thus, it appears that relief can be granted without detrimental mmpact to
adjacent properties.

Pursuant to the posting of the property and the provisions of both the Baltimore
County Code and the B.C.Z.R. having been met, and for the reasons set forth above, the relief

requested should be granted.
THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner for Baltimore County

this day of May 2004 that the Petition for Administrative Variance seeking relief from

Sections 1B02.3.B and 504 of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.) and Section
V.B.9 of the Comprehensive Manual of Development Policies (C.M.D.P.) to permit a side street
setback of 10 feet in lieu of the required 25 feet for a proposed 28’ x 15’ addition, and an
amendment to the Final Development Plan for “Hallfield Manor”, Lot 59, only, in accordance with

Petitioner's Exhibit 1, be and is hereby GRANTED, subject, however, to the following restrictions:

1) The Petitioners may apply for their building permit and be granted same
upon receipt of this Order; however, the Petitioners are hereby made
aware that proceeding at this time is at their own risk until the 30-day
appeal period from the date of this Order has expired. If an appeal is filed
and this Order is reversed, the relief granted herein shall be rescinded.
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Zoning Commissioner
LES:bjs for Baltimore County




Zoning Commissioner Baltimore County

James T. Smith, Jr, County Executive
Lawrence E. Schmidl, Zoning Commussioner

Suite 405, County Courts Building
401 Bosley Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204
Tel: 410-887-3868 » Fax: 410-887-3468

May 3, 2004

Mr. & Mrs. Donald W. Michael, Sr.
4344 Hallfield Manor Drive
Baltimore, Maryland 21236

RE: PETITION FOR ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE
N/S Hallfield Manor Drive, 32° E of the ¢/t Lineage Court
(4344 Hallfield Manor Drive)
11" Election District — 6™ Council District
Donald W. Michael, Sr. - Petitioner
Case No. 04-457-A

Dear Mr. & Mrs. Michael:

Enclosed please find a copy of the decision rendered in the above-captioned matter.
The Petition for Administrative Variance has been granted, in accordance with the attached Order.

In the event any party finds the decision rendered is unfavorable, any party may file an
appeal to the County Board of Appeals within thirty (30) days of the date of this Order. For
farther information on filing an appeal, please contact the Department of Permits and Development

Management office at 887-3391.

Very truly yours,

W

LAWRENCE E. SCHMIDT
Zoning Commissioner

LES:bjs for Baltimore County

cc: People's Counsel; Cas¢ File

o Visit the County’s Website at www.baltimorecountyonline.info
&

Prnted on Recycled Paper
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Petition for Administrative Variance

to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

for the property located at f/_%’f/ /{;/«;'Z/ﬁe// Jtne Deioe
which is presentlyzoned _ D. £ 5. S

This Petition shall be filed with the Department of Permits and Development Management. The undersigned, legal
owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is described in the description and plat attached hereto and

made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Variance from Section(s} j (3¢ 3.3, 5oy (@egﬁ}.ﬂ-— V.py G (me}p)
* ‘9 v ¥

STREET RIGHT-OF-wAY I LIEU OF THE REQUIRED JAS-FEET AdUD T0O
AMEND THE FDP FoR "HALLFELD mMAJoR." , R0T 51 .

To PERMIT AN ADDITION WiTH A I0-EOOT Sine SETACK. TROM A

of the zoning regulations of Bailtimore County, to the zoning law of Baltimore County, for the reasons indicated on the back
of this petition form.

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning regulations.
i, oFr we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance, advertising, posting, etc. and further agree to and are to be bounded by the zoning
regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the zoning taw for Baltimore County.

I/We do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penalties of
perjury, that i/we are the legal owner(s) of the property which
is the subject of this Petition.

Contract Purchaser/Lessee: Legal Owner{(s):
e Dupaidi mrichhel. SR> Qowed
me - 1ype or Prin ame - Type or Print _
2) Mudend S
Signature 1gn33 c m CM&[
Address Telephone No. Name - dﬂ’m Print f ,., |
e & it

City State Zip Code Signat ’ V/G'"
Attorney For Petitioner: MM e/t el D&.‘b‘ e 527-7208
Address Telephone No.

Name - Type or Print City State Zip
- Representative to.be.Contacted:

ba/10 y//1°, Q232

 Signature

Company Name

'y

aidresg | Telephone No. Address Telephone No
i
fit:»* State Zip Code City State Zip Code

2aring having been formally demanded and/or found to be required, it is ordered by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County,
day of ] , that the subject matter of this petition be set for a public hearirg, advertised, as required by the zoning
agof Baltimore County and that the property be reposted. * . ,

Zoning Commissioner of Balimore County

21\ -
CASH NO. O4-H5T- Reviewed By _ [ )T Date _ 5’:!51&,&

o
l-nﬂ REVY 1q/25/01 Estimated Posting Date _ﬂ_}_ﬁ’jﬁL___ —
L =
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Affidavitin Support of Administrative Variance

The undersigned hereby affims under the penalties of perjury to the Znnirig Commissioner of Baltimore County, as
follows: That the information herein given is within the personal knowledge of the Affiant(s) and that Affiant(s) is/are
competent to testify thereto in the event that a public hearing is scheduled in the future with regaF thereto.

That the Affiant(s) does/do presently reside at _AZ; vy /éé// ﬁ e/l ﬁ?ﬂ L2
o 4/ 5, ) /234

State Zip Code

That based upon personal knowledge, the following are the facts upon which I/we base the request for an Administrative
Variance at the above address (indicate hardship or practical difficulty):

ﬁé rE4q45an for /wa.aij‘,y a éé/f/ﬁf/.'?y /ggrm/f /S 7_{ aza/c/ /]
c?c/d/ﬁbna/ /oom _/5 our 6;(/3“75‘% HouSe So Fhat L nay move_
Fhe masser bedroom Fom FHE 374 fevel Fo Fhe mjf? Jeve é}_
The reason behind This 75 Jwaa{j( I have /’{7 . ’”‘}C)w
back surgerjes and am 14y 4 F" surgery w;f ” e
months. Cetting 4p ark own $he Stasirs IS Lecom/n
ynereasingly L cul - The only op7ron 79/],0’75}’;/17 i
fea//’mm dawﬂffﬂfff /S 70 éa/c/ 29 ﬂ 7he 162@5{3?4{ Jhel
dyscusSed FHIS ki7h My surrounding e’y e ction wrh
4 Aave foritten Jetters STaring fhey Jave No 9%

+ A5 add)Pon.

That the Affiant(s) acknowledge(s) that if a formal demand is filed, Affiant(s) will be required to pay a reposting and
advertising fee and may be required to provide additional information.

_ Voatumdad 50 /QJM C 1icha

Tane C. f1]chad

Name - Type or Print
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STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, to wit:

| HEREBY CERTIFY, this / day of% ## o L8 z__/ before me, a Notary Public of the State
of Maryland, in and for the County aforesaid, personaily appeared ' |
L%ﬁ,” 2 W K M W

ani(s) herein, personaly known or satistactonly identified to me as such Affiani(s).

Notary Public

My Commission Expires M <o 7 .9/ i
BRIAN J. VITTEK |
REV 10/25/01 NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF MARYLAND

HARFORD COUNTY
My Commission Expires May 1, 2004

AS WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal




o0 o0
Aﬂida“t in Support of Administrative Variance

The undersigned hereby affirms under the penalties of perjury to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, as
follows: That the information herein given is within the personal knowledge of the Affiant(s) and that Affiant(s) is/are
competent to testify thereto in the event that a public hearing is scheduled in the future with regard thereto.

That the Affiant(s) does/do presently reside at £174 4%2 /] /5 el lanor {rsve

Address
[0/ 7. Y. my7
City State Z2ip Code

That based upon personal knowledge, the following are the facts upon which l/we base the request for an Administrative
Variance at the above address (indicate hardship or practical difficulty):

T he reason for /2{*4/45/7337 a fw'/fmjr /743’/‘/?7/7" /5 é add a/ ,.
addihonal room fo our €xis 7Ng NouSe So Fhat™ I may move
e masrer Sedroom From FIhe 375 Jfevel Hp Fhe mdin Jeve/.

o easm dehind #rs /5 because, T have had 2 major
' Fé?c ng a jﬁ;{fé//’ erd WITNin & /Cfé/

back Surgeries and am /NG ¢ g |

months. CelFrng 4P ark goxs ¥he SHarrs 79 efa/n;z

. ‘ ‘ The only opHion 7% MoV Ng
ynereassngly ’FE’C“/?L' / uset. I havr
éec/fwm JownSTars /S 72 ‘“Z/‘?/ 20 ﬁ 7he /76’ gﬁﬁ{/

| ghbors an
O enid hrs dosth my Surrounding Neighbers 7.
ad;;“;;ﬁf Zr;‘fﬁo /afﬁr;‘gfy‘aﬁoj fﬁé'y bave ho 08]€Chon il

Ahss addrHon
That the Affiant(s) acknowledge(s) that if a formal demand is filed, Affiant(s) will be required to pay a reposting and
advertising fee and may be required to provide additional information.

Vosdumidal S0 Qe € tlicha

Signatu
_ﬁgﬂﬁ/té’ 4. ﬁﬂ'c/waf S “ — o.-;ﬂM C. [V ched

Name - Type or Print

ik o 4 e o S . S S B G S R uEp oip o S O A ol G o ek ey e wk al ol O G G el wh il W mE B S B R g O E g o A AR A G ey B S S S A S B O e S T O Ey O S O O O ol D G N B B B G o O o A O B B B B W i el s el

" "STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, towit
| HEREBY CERTIFY, this _ / day of 4%(./(/ 22 ¥ before me, a Notary Public of the State
of Magand, in and for the County aforesaid, personally appeared '

LW’WAMW

ant(s) herein, personally known or satis iden me as such Affiant(s).

AS WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal

@Q/ C Ut Ao

Notary Public

My Commission Expires ___774.40% {; Ao I }/

BRIAN 4. VITTEK
REV 10/25/01 * NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF MARYLAND
~ HARFORD COUNTY
My Commission Expires May 1, 2004
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Petition for Administrative Variance

to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

for the property located at QBZZZ@Z/&?// Potnee Deve
which is presentlyzoned __D. £. 5. S

This Petition shall be filed with the Department of Permits and Development Management. The undersigned, legal
owner(s} of the properly situate in Baltimere County and which is described in the description and plat attached hereto an

made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Variance from Section(s) 1B03.26 ., Soy (%CE:-FQ V. B 9 C(}_m DF

TO PERMIT™ A PDDITION WITH A 10-FOOT SIDE SETPAMK FRom A
OTREET” RIGHT-OF-WAY 1IN JUED OF THe REQVIRED DS-FEET &wD TO
AMEND THE FDP For “ HALFIELD MAOR , LOT 59,

e

of the zoning regulations of Bailtimore County, to the zoning law of Baltimore County, for the reasons indicated on the back
of this petition form.

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning regulations.
t, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance, advertising, posting, etc. and further agree to and are to be bounded by the zoning
regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the zoning law for Baltimore County.

I/We do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penalties of
perjury, that l/we are the legal owner(s) of the property which

is the subject of this Petition.
Contract Purchaser/Lessee: Legal Owner(s):

Name - Type or Pnnt %;ﬁﬁ?yplﬁ%nf ;C/,ﬁ GL S£ > Q{IJ/}C’Q
Cpalid 2) muikesl_S2

Signature
e C. Michpel
Address Telephone No. Name - or Print |
v@mﬁ Y chl

City State Zip Code Signat e
Attorney For Petitioner: W A v  SRT-7Aos
Address Telephone No

ba/mo V//1 R)23z
Name - Type or Print City State Zip Code

Representative to be Contacted:

Signature

Company Name

Address Telephone No. Address Telephone No
City State Zip Code City State Zip Code

A Public Hearing having been formally demanded and/or found to be required, it is ordered by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County.
this day of i , that the subject matter of this petition be set for a public heanrg, advertised, as required by the zoning
regulations of Baltimore County and that the property be reposted.

Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore Gounty

CASENO. __ O4-4sT-A Reviewed By DT . Date 5’5‘ ot

REV 10/25/01 | Estimated Posting Date i’ ]3'0:};




Zoning Description for 4344 Hallfield Manor Drive

Begmning at a point on the north side of Hallfield Manor Drive
Which has a 50-foot right-of-way at a distance of 32-feet east of
the centerline of Linage Court. Being Lot#59 in the subdivision
known as “Hallfield Manor” as recorded in Baltimore County Plat
Book #35, Folio #83 containing 4,533 square feet. Also known as
4344 Hallfield Manor Drive and located in the 11th Election

Dastrict, 6th Councilmanic District.

ON-HST-R
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CERTIFICATE OF POSTING
. RE:CaseNn.:Q?" L/__f?- 7#"}?_ .

. e MMM&

Date of Heanngf(ﬂomng: /?2/5?_}/ 3,__200({

Baltimore Connty Department of

Permits and Developnient Management
County Office Building, Room 111

111 West Chesapeak Avenue A

Towson, Maryland 21204
ATTN: Kristen Matthews {(416) 887-3394}

This H&rmﬁnmﬂfymdu!hepuﬂ!mnfmnqﬂmtthmryaga(s) requnulbylawwere
- mswdmspmmlynnﬁemrtyhmtedm

Year) . - :
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BALTIMORE COUNTY D /_ﬁMENT OF PERMITS AND D".E.PMENT MANAGEMENT
ZONING REVIEW

ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE INFORMATION SHEET AND DATES

Case Number O H5 1T A Address APNY  HALL FiELD MaNor. DRIvE
Contact Person. iDO;,{;\( HOmPSDN Phone Number: 410-887-3391
P annes Pizase PrtYour Mara
i o4 [18]o7 /
Filing Date: HI5 oY Posting Date: ‘{{ IS{/O Closing Date: \5/3/}0_4_

_— + . , ‘ .
Any contact made with this office regarding the status of the administrative variance should be
through the contact person (planner) using the case number

1 POSTING/COST: The petitioner must use one of the SIgn posiers on the approved list {on the
reverse side of this form; and the petitioner s responsible for all printing/posting costs.  Any
reposting must be done only by one ¢f the Sign posters on the approved list and the petitioner
'S again responsible for all associated costs. The Zoning notice sign must be visible on the

broperty on or before the posting date noted above. it should remain there through the closing
date.

2. DEADLINE: The closing date is the deadline for an cccupant or owner within 1,000 feet to file
a formal request for a pubiic nearing. Please understand that even if there is no formal
request for a public hearing. the process Is not complete on the closing date

3 ORDER: After the closing date, the file will be reviewed Dy the zoning or deputy zoning
commissioner. He may (a) grant the requested retief, (b) deny the requested relief; or (C)
order that the matter be set in for a public hearing. You will receive written notification
ttypically within 7 to 10 days of the closing date) as to whether the petition has been granted.
denied, or will go to public nearing. The order will be mailed to you by First Class mail.

4 POSSIBLE PUBLIC HEARING AND REPOSTING: In cases that must go to a public hearing
(whether due to a neighbor's formal request or by order of the zoning or deputy zoning
commissioner). notfication will be forwarded o you. The sign on the property must be
changed giving notice of the nearing date. time and location. As when the sign was originally

posted, certification of this change and a pnotograph of the altered sign must be forwarded to
this office. ‘

Petitioner: This Part of the Form Is for the Sign Poster Only o

USE THE ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE SIGN FORMAT

-ase Number (# L/g"} -A Address 4 DHY }—'HLLFJELD mﬂ;\(oﬁ DRIWE

“etiticner's Name (MICHAE) Telephone ﬁlo_ﬂgf‘?"?é@g/_
2osting Date: Hilg )@’1‘“ Closing Date: 5/&}0%
Nording for Sign:  To Pem!:u{ A ADDITION WIiTH A IO -FC0T SipeE 355{{&&% FROmMm A
DIREET RIGHT 0Fi [N LIED OF THE. REQUIRED JI5-FEETAND 10 AMEND THE

FDe FoR."HALLEIED MANOR" | LoT 59 .

WCH - Rewsed 5. 28.C0

- T - - [ - d - w— — —— p— Aurler -r
SAL TUMCRE CCLMT BEPARTVIENT OF REasy S AND JEVELOPMENT MANAGE MENT
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DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT
MANAGEMENT

ZONING REVIEW

ADVERTISING REQUIREMENTS AND PROCEDURES FOR ZONING
HEARINGS

The Baltimore County Zening Regulations (BCZR) reguire that notice be arven {o the
generai public/neighboring prcoerty owners relative to property which is the subject of
an upcoming zoning hearnng For those pehitions which recuire a oudiic hearing, this
notice 1s accomplished by posung a sign on the property (resgons:hility of the petitioner)
and placement of a notice :n 2z newspaper of genera? circulation in the County. both al

'east fifteen (15) days before the hezning

Zoning Review will ensure that the legal raquirements for adveritsing are satishied
However, the petitioner is resconsible for the -os's asscciated with these requirements
The newspaper will bill the pe-son “steq beicw for the advenisirg  This adverhsing s
due upcn recipt and shouid o2 remitad Jiraciiy {0 the newspaper

OPINIONS MAY NOT BE ISSUED UNTIL ALL ADVERTISING COSTS ARE PAID

For Newspaper Advertising.

ltem Numper or Case Numpe- DL’ ~ LLS") ‘ﬂ' -
Fetitioner m_LQH-EJZL— | _

1] vl 1 Py | 1 1

Acdress aor Location 42)1-} ALLFIELD mﬂKQ& DRWE

Name. MR ~+MRS. Deward - MICHAEL SR .
Address NoHE  HauerierD Mabr. DrivE
Pron . MDD Nk

Teiephone Number - L“O;Sg'q "FLQQS ¥ ‘C-;qx




Department of Pcrmit#
Development Managem®nt Baltimore County

James T. Smith, Jr, County Executive

Development Processing
Timothy M Kotroco, Director

County Office Building
111 W. Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

April 28, 2004

Donald W. Michael

Jane C. Michael

4344 Hallfield Manor Drive
Baltimore, Maryland 21236

Dear Mr. and Mrs. Michael:

RE: Case Number:04-457-A, 4344 Hallfieid Manor Drive

The above referenced petition was accepted for processing by the Bureau of Zoning
Review, Department of Permits and Development Management (PDM) on April 5, 2004.

The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC), which consists of representatives from several
approval agencies, has reviewed the plans that were submitted with your petition. All comments
submitted thus far from the members of the ZAC are attached. These comments are not
intended to indicate the appropriateness.of the zoning action requested, but tc ensure that all
parties (zoning commissioner, attorney, petitioner, etc.) are made aware of plans or problems
with regard to the proposed improvements that may have a bearing on this case. All comments
will be placed in the permanent case file.

If you need further information or have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact

the commenting agency.
Very fruly yours,
4

Coeroom T mmmmn | W. Carl Richards, Jr.
Supervisor, Zoning Review

WCR: clb

Enclosures

C: People’s Counsel

Visit the County’s Website at www.baltimorecountyonline.info
5{9 Prned on Recycled Paper
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Baltimore County

@

Fire Department

700 East Joppa Road
Towson, Maryland 21286-5500

Tel: 410-887-4500

James T Smuth, Jr., County Executive
John J Hohman, Chief

County Office Building, Room 111 April 20, 2004
Mail Stop #1105

111 West Chesapezke Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

ATTENTICN: Rebecca Hart

Distribution Meeting of: April 26, 2004

ITtem No.: 469

Dear Ms. Hart:

Pursuant to your request, the referenced property has been surveyed by
this Bureau and the comments below are applicable and required to be
corrected or incorporated into the final plans for the property.

6. The Fire Marshal's Office has no comments at this time.

LIEUTENANT JIM MEZICK
Fire Marshal's Office
PHONE 887-4881
MS-1102F

cer File

Visit the County’s Website at www.baltimorccountyonline.info

AY
]C? Printed on Recycled Paper
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Dren to Ezcel
Robert L. Ehrlick, Jr., Governor State Robert L. Flanagan, Secretary
Michaei S. Steele, Lt. Governor Neil J. Pedersen, Administrator
Administration

MARYLAND DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

Date: 419 24

Ms. Kristen Matthews RE:  Baltimore County

Baltimore County Office of Item No. 4_ 57 T
Permuts and Development Management

County Office Building, Room 109

Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear. Ms.Matthews:

This office has reviewed the referenced item and we have no objection to approval as it does not

access a State roadway and 1s not affected by any State Highway Administration projects.

Should you have any questions regarding this matter, please contact Larry Gredlein at 410-545-
5606 or by E-mail at (Igredlein@sha.state. md.us).

Very truly yours,

7 4 A AL

A‘* Kenneth A. McDonald Jr., Chief
Engineering Access Permits Division

ikl Siheal] B 1 ordua | 4 LI B B T B | ! 7 =n

My telephone nimber/toll-free namber is
Maryland Relay Service for Impaired Hearing or Speech: 1.800.735.2258 Statewide Toll Free

Street Address: 707 North Calvert Street  Baltimore, Maryland 21202  Phone: 4105450300 wwwmarylandroads.com




—u.
o

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION & RESOURCE MANAGEMENT

TO: Tim Kotroco

@s{J%C
FROM: R. Bruce Seeley ¢ {
DATE: April 5, 2004

SUBJECT: Zoning Items # See List Below

Zoning Advisory Commitiee Meeting of March &, 2004

X  The Department of Environmental Protection and Resource Management has no
comments on the following zoning rtems:

<,
04-458
04-459
04-460

- 04-401
04-462
04-465
04-466
04-467
04-468
04-468
04-469

Reviewers:  Sue Farinetti, Dave Lykens

SADevcoord\ZAC SHELL 11-20-03.doc




BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Timothy M. Kotroco, Director DATE: Apri 23, 2004
Department of Permits and
Development Management

FROM: Arnold F. Pat’ Keller, 11}

Director, Office of Planning

SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Petition(s): Case 4-457 and 4-460 — Administrative Variance

The Office of Planning has reviewed the above referenced case(s) and has no comments to offer.
For further questions or additional mformation concermng the matters stated herem, piease

contact Mark A. Cunningham in the Office of Planning at 410-887-3480.
RECEIVED

Frepared By: W"J’(\ Q“‘“"%'—- APR 2 7 2004
s . LONNG COMMSSONES

AFK/LL
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTEROFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Timothy M. Kotroco, Director DATE: May 18, 2004
Department of Permuts &
Development Management

Bureau of Development Plans

FROM: WR@beﬂ W. Bowling, Supervisor
Review

SUBJECT:  Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting

For April 26,2004
Item Nos/ 457,458, 459, 460, 461, 462,
8

465, 466, 468, and 469

The Bureau of Development Plans Review has reviewed the subject-zoning
items, and we have no comments.

RWB:CEN:jrb

ce: File

ZAC-04-26-2004-NO COMMENT ITEMS 457 - 469-05182004
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